PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3408543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH MARTIN HAMBURG	03/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL LLC
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166-9323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14746267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: michelle.murray@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: C. GREGORY GRAMENOPOULOS

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE NW

Address Line 2: FINNEGAN

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10587.0127-02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH I. SAMUELS
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth I. Samuels/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_InventorTo_AOL_LLC#page1.tif source=Assign_InventorTo_AOL_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 503361921 REEL: 035883 FRAME: 0068

Client Code: AOL.007A

Page 1 of 2

Filing Date: March 4, 2009

Application No.: 12/398,044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Keith Martin Hamburg, a United States citizen, residing at 12613 Noble Victory Lane, Reston, Virginia 20191, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTRONIC MAIL FORWARDING SERVICE for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, identified by the application number and filing date noted above (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, AOL LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 22000 AOL WAY, Dulles, VA 20166-9323 desires to acquire 100% right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, the Application, including any improvements made thereto, and any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed; such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application including any improvements made

PATENT REEL: 035883 FRAME: 0069

PATENT

Client Code: AOL.007A

Page 2 of 2

Application No.: 12/398,044 Filing Date: March 4, 2009

thereto, any utility (non-provisional) application(s) filed there from, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned utility application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

3/20/20

Kelth Wartin Hamburg

Witness Name (printed name)

Witness Signature

6842037 031909/dnh

> PATENT REEL: 035883 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 06/23/2015